

AECOM 40 British American Blvd Latham, NY 12110 www.aecom.com 518 951 2200 tel 518 951 2300 fax

January 10, 2020

Mr. Eric M. Mead, Commissioner Montgomery County Department of Public Works 6 Park Street, P.O. Box 1500 Fonda, New York 12068

RE: Recommendation - Bid Award CR 160 (Burtonville Road Spur) over Tributary of Schoharie Creek BIN 3309690, PIN 2754.26 Project No. 60556018

Dear Mr. Mead:

We have reviewed the bids received on January 9, 2020 for the above referenced projects. A total of six bids were received for the project. Tioga Construction Co., Inc. of Herkimer, NY submitted the apparent low bid of **Two Million Three Hundred Sixty-Nine Thousand Forty-One Dollars and Ninety-Five Cents (\$2,369,041.95).** We are familiar with this firm and can attest to their ability to successfully complete the work. We recommend that the County execute a contract with Tioga Construction Co., Inc. at your earliest convenience.

Attached please find the bid tabulation sheets for this project for your records. Under separate transmittal we will submit the formal NYSDOT contract award package, once we receive the Amsterdam Recorder proof of advertisement. If you have any questions concerning this matter or need any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at the number listed below.

Very truly yours, AECOM USA, Inc.

Roger W. Laime, P.E. Transportation Manager, Latham Office (518) 951-2371

cc: Files

Montgomery County - January 9, 2020

CR 160 (Burtonville Road Spur) over Tributary of Schoharie Creek BIN 3310140, Town of Charleston

			Г	Engineer's	Estimate	Tioga Constructio	n Co., Inc.	Bette & Cring, LL	c \	Vinn Construction	on Services, Inc.	Wm. J. Keller & So	ns Const. Corp.	James H. Maloy, I	nc.	D.A. Collins Cons	t. Co., Inc.
No. Item Numbe	er Uni		Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1 201.06	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING REMOVING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURES	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2 202.120001 3 202.19	CY	REMOVAL OF SUBSTRUCTURES	1090	\$100,000.00 \$90.00	\$100,000.00 \$98,100.00	\$150,000.00 \$80.00	\$150,000.00 \$87,200.00	\$250,000.00 \$60.00	\$250,000.00 \$65,400.00	\$205,000.00 \$57.00	\$205,000.00 \$62,130.00	\$150,000.00 \$115.00	\$150,000.00 \$125,350.00	\$128,000.00 \$115.00	\$128,000.00 \$125,350.00	\$200,000.00 \$165.00	\$200,000.00 \$179,850.00
4 203.02	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	1280	\$20.00	\$25,600.00	\$18.00	\$23,040.00	\$18.00	\$23,040.00	\$18.00	\$23,040.00	\$16.75	\$21,440.00	\$25.00	\$32,000.00	\$28.50	\$36,480.00
5 203.03	CY	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	2350	\$12.50	\$29,375.00	\$25.00	\$58,750.00	\$20.00	\$47,000.00	\$18.00	\$42,300.00	\$35.00	\$82,250.00	\$16.00	\$37,600.00	\$26.50	\$62,275.00
6 203.21 7 206.01	CY	SELECT STRUCTURE FILL STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	1225 4700	\$50.00 \$20.00	\$61,250.00 \$94,000.00	\$44.00 \$14.00	\$53,900.00 \$65,800.00	\$45.00 \$5.00	\$55,125.00 \$23,500.00	\$36.00 \$24.00	\$44,100.00 \$112,800.00	\$45.75 \$26.50	\$56,043.75 \$124,550.00	\$50.00 \$35.00	\$61,250.00 \$164,500.00	\$62.50 \$32.50	\$76,562.50 \$152,750.00
8 206.0201	CY	TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION	360	\$40.00	\$14,400.00	\$25.00	\$9,000.00	\$35.00	\$12,600.00	\$24.00	\$9,360.00	\$28.50	\$10,260.00	\$50.00	\$18,000.00	\$70.00	\$25,200.00
9 207.26	SY	PREFABRICATED COMPOSITE STRUCTURAL DRAIN	330	\$15.00	\$4,950.00	\$13.00	\$4,290.00	\$15.00	\$4,950.00	\$8.00	\$2,640.00	\$7.70	\$2,541.00	\$14.00	\$4,620.00	\$16.50	\$5,445.00
10 209.13 11 209.1801	LF	SILT FENCE (TEMPORARY) ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, CLASS I TYPE A, SHORT TERM	693 320	\$4.00 \$2.50	\$2,772.00 \$800.00	\$3.00 \$3.00	\$2,079.00 \$960.00	\$5.00 \$2.00	\$3,465.00 \$640.00	\$5.00 \$4.00	\$3,465.00 \$1,280.00	\$4.50 \$4.25	\$3,118.50 \$1,360.00	\$5.25 \$6.50	\$3,638.25 \$2,080.00	\$6.00 \$3.50	\$4,158.00 \$1,120.00
12 209.200101	SY	TURF REINFORCED MATS, CLASS III TYPE A, PERMANENT	320	\$6.00	\$1,920.00	\$15.00	\$4,800.00	\$8.50	\$2,720.00	\$6.00	\$1,920.00	\$6.50	\$2,080.00	\$15.00	\$4,800.00	\$17.00	\$5,440.00
13 304.12	CY	SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2	900	\$50.00	\$45,000.00	\$60.00	\$54,000.00	\$55.00	\$49,500.00	\$53.00	\$47,700.00	\$56.00	\$50,400.00	\$62.00	\$55,800.00	\$54.00	\$48,600.00
14 402.000013 15 402.011903	QU TON	PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA ITEMS TYPE 2 F9. ASPHALT-TREATED PERMEABLE BASE COURSE	63 450	\$60.00 \$70.00	\$3,780.00 \$31,500.00	\$60.00 \$80.00	\$3,780.00 \$36,000.00	\$60.00 \$82.00	\$3,780.00 \$36,900.00	\$60.00 \$86.00	\$3,780.00 \$38,700.00	\$60.00 \$82.00	\$3,780.00 \$36,900.00	\$65.00 \$84.00	\$4,095.00 \$37,800.00	\$60.00 \$120.00	\$3,780.00 \$54,000.00
16 402.127303	TON	12.5 F3 TOP COURSE HMA, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	200	\$115.00	\$23,000.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$94.00	\$18,800.00	\$129.00	\$25,800.00	\$94.00	\$18,800.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$160.00	\$32,000.00
17 402.197903	TON	19 F9 BINDER COURSE HMA, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	230	\$95.00	\$21,850.00	\$110.00	\$25,300.00	\$90.00	\$20,700.00	\$118.00	\$27,140.00	\$90.00	\$20,700.00	\$95.00	\$21,850.00	\$145.00	\$33,350.00
18 402.377903 19 407.0102	TON GAL	37.5 F9 BASE COURSE HMA, 70 SERIES COMPACTION DILUTED TACK COAT	380 356	\$90.00 \$5.00	\$34,200.00 \$1,780.00	\$90.00 \$12.00	\$34,200.00 \$4,272.00	\$88.00 \$12.00	\$33,440.00 \$4,272.00	\$97.00 \$13.00	\$36,860.00 \$4,628.00	\$87.00 \$12.00	\$33,060.00 \$4,272.00	\$95.00 \$12.50	\$36,100.00 \$4,450.00	\$135.00 \$17.00	\$51,300.00 \$6,052.00
20 552.17	SF	SHIELDS AND SHORING	1469	\$3.00	\$4,407.00	\$0.10	\$146.90	\$0.01	\$14.69	\$1.00	\$1,469.00	\$0.01	\$14.69	\$1.00	\$1,469.00	\$1.00	\$1,469.00
21 553.020001	EA	COFFERDAMS (TYPE 2)	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
22 553.020002 23 553.020003	EA	COFFERDAMS (TYPE 2) COFFERDAMS (TYPE 2)	1	\$20,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$800.00 \$800.00	\$800.00 \$800.00	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$2,500.00 \$3,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$3,500.00	\$85,000.00 \$85,000.00	\$85,000.00 \$85,000.00	\$45,000.00 \$52,100.00	\$45,000.00 \$52,100.00	\$40,000.00 \$40,000.00	\$40,000.00 \$40,000.00
24 555.08	CY	FOOTING CONCRETE, CLASS HP	348.3	\$600.00	\$208,980.00	\$440.00	\$153,252.00	\$500.00	\$174,150.00	\$515.00	\$179,374.50	\$540.00	\$188,082.00	\$750.00	\$261,225.00	\$805.00	\$280,381.50
25 555.09	CY	CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, CLASS HP	464.1	\$900.00	\$417,690.00	\$650.00	\$301,665.00	\$780.00	\$361,998.00	\$760.00	\$352,716.00	\$890.00	\$413,049.00	\$980.00	\$454,818.00	\$925.00	\$429,292.50
26 556.0201 27 556.0202	LB	UNCOATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR CONCRETE STRUCTURES EPOXY-COATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES	36631 27886	\$1.80 \$2.50	\$65,935.80 \$69,715.00	\$1.30 \$1.40	\$47,620.30 \$39,040.40	\$1.50 \$1.60	\$54,946.50 \$44,617.60	\$1.36 \$1.48	\$49,818.16 \$41,271.28	\$1.18 \$1.30	\$43,224.58 \$36,251.80	\$1.30 \$1.40	\$47,620.30 \$39,040.40	\$1.40 \$1.70	\$51,283.40 \$47,406.20
27 330.0202	LD	SUPERSTRUCTURE SLAB WITH INTEGRAL WEARING SURFACE - HPIC BOTTOM FORMWORK NOT	27000	φ2.30	φ0 9 ,715.00	\$1.40	\$39,040.40	φ1.00	\$44,017.00	φ1.40	φ 4 1,271.20	φ1.30	φ30,231.00	φ1.40	\$39,040.40	φ1.70	φ47,400.20
28 557.4303	SY	REQUIRED, TYPE 3 FRICTION	692.8	\$250.00	\$173,200.00	\$170.00	\$117,776.00	\$150.00	\$103,920.00	\$285.00	\$197,448.00	\$217.00	\$150,337.60	\$235.00	\$162,808.00	\$240.00	\$166,272.00
29 557.2003	SY	STRUCTURAL APPROACH SLAB WITH INTEGRAL WEARING SURFACE - TYPE 3 FRICTION	210.2	\$250.00	\$52,550.00	\$260.00	\$54,652.00	\$250.00	\$52,550.00	\$199.00	\$41,829.80	\$290.00	\$60,958.00	\$260.00	\$54,652.00	\$320.00	\$67,264.00
30 558.02 31 559.1696011	8 SF	LONGITUDINAL SAWCUT GROOVING OF STRUCTURAL SLAB SURFACE PROTECTIVE SEALING OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	804 5000	\$5.50 \$1.00	\$4,422.00 \$5,000.00	\$4.00 \$0.35	\$3,216.00 \$1,750.00	\$3.50 \$1.00	\$2,814.00 \$5,000.00	\$4.00 \$0.50	\$3,216.00 \$2,500.00	\$4.50 \$1.40	\$3,618.00 \$7,000.00	\$3.40 \$0.60	\$2,733.60 \$3,000.00	\$14.00 \$1.89	\$11,256.00 \$9,450.00
51 559.1090011	0 35	PROTECTIVE SEALING OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE PROTECTIVE SEALING OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ON NEW BRIDGE DECKS AND BRIDGE DECK	5000	φ1.00	\$5,000.00	ą0.35	\$1,750.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.50	\$2,500.00	\$1.40	\$7,000.00	\$0.60	\$3,000.00	\$1.09	\$9,450.00
32 559.1896011	8 SF	OVERLAYS	8340	\$0.70	\$5,838.00	\$0.35	\$2,919.00	\$1.00	\$8,340.00	\$0.50	\$4,170.00	\$0.55	\$4,587.00	\$0.40	\$3,336.00	\$1.09	\$9,090.60
33 563.02	SF	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM UNITS	5760	\$90.00	\$518,400.00	\$76.00	\$437,760.00	\$88.00	\$506,880.00	\$86.00	\$495,360.00	\$85.00	\$489,600.00	\$92.00	\$529,920.00	\$91.00	\$524,160.00
34 565.1923	EA	TYPE E.L. BEARING (112 TO 168 KIPS)	32	\$500.00	\$16,000.00	\$400.00	\$12,800.00	\$550.00	\$17,600.00	\$700.00	\$22,400.00	\$400.00	\$12,800.00	\$500.00	\$16,000.00	\$880.00	\$28,160.00
35 568.52 36 568.70		STEEL BRIDGE RAILING (FIVE RAIL) TRANSITION BRIDGE RAILING	387 128	\$200.00 \$145.00	\$77,400.00 \$18,560.00	\$210.00 \$150.00	\$81,270.00 \$19,200.00	\$208.00 \$150.00	\$80,496.00 \$19,200.00	\$221.00 \$158.00	\$85,527.00 \$20,224.00	\$215.00 \$148.00	\$83,205.00 \$18,944.00	\$215.00 \$155.00	\$83,205.00 \$19,840.00	\$225.00 \$165.00	\$87,075.00 \$21,120.00
37 570.090001	LS	ENVIRONMENTAL GROUND PROTECTION	120	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
38 570.100001	LS	ENVIRONMENTAL WATERWAY PROTECTION	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
39 571.03 40 586.0201	LB EA	DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS PAINT REMOVAL WASTE CONTAINING LEAD DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLTS OR REINFORCEMENT BARS	250 144	\$20.00 \$75.00	\$5,000.00 \$10,800.00	\$2.00 \$35.00	\$500.00 \$5,040.00	\$1.00 \$125.00	\$250.00 \$18,000.00	\$1.00 \$100.00	\$250.00 \$14,400.00	\$5.00 \$45.00	\$1,250.00 \$6,480.00	\$3.00 \$80.00	\$750.00 \$11,520.00	\$4.50 \$135.00	\$1,125.00 \$19,440.00
40 560.0201	LA	SMOOTH INTERIOR CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULVERT AND STORMDRAIN 15 INCH	144	φ <i>1</i> 3.00	\$10,800.00	\$55.00	φ 3,0 40.00	φ125.00	\$18,000.00	\$100.00	\$14,400.00	\$ 4 5.00	\$0,480.00	\$00.00	φ11,320.00	φ155.00	\$19,440.00
41 603.9815	LF	DIAMETER	166	\$25.00	\$4,150.00	\$18.00	\$2,988.00	\$25.00	\$4,150.00	\$38.00	\$6,308.00	\$35.00	\$5,810.00	\$30.00	\$4,980.00	\$28.00	\$4,648.00
40 000 0040		SMOOTH INTERIOR CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULVERT AND STORMDRAIN 18 INCH	101.4	¢07.00	¢4.057.00	¢00.00	¢2 550 00	¢05.00	¢4.025.00	¢11.00	¢7 404 C0	¢54.50	¢0, 700, 20	¢25.00	\$5 040 00	¢25.00	¢5 040 00
42 603.9818 43 604.300622	LF	DIAMETER RECTANGULAR DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	161.4 16	\$27.00 \$900.00	\$4,357.80 \$14,400.00	\$22.00 \$450.00	\$3,550.80 \$7,200.00	\$25.00 \$450.00	\$4,035.00 \$7,200.00	\$44.00 \$800.00	\$7,101.60 \$12,800.00	\$54.50 \$775.00	\$8,796.30 \$12,400.00	\$35.00 \$720.00	\$5,649.00 \$11,520.00	\$35.00 \$1,300.00	\$5,649.00 \$20,800.00
44 606.10	LF	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	45	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$38.00	\$1,710.00	\$38.00	\$1,710.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$42.50	\$1,912.50
45 606.100002	LF	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING (SHOP BENT OR SHOP MITERED)	81	\$52.00	\$4,212.00	\$46.00	\$3,726.00	\$46.00	\$3,726.00	\$49.00	\$3,969.00	\$45.75	\$3,705.75	\$42.00	\$3,402.00	\$52.00	\$4,212.00
46 606.120201	EA	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING END ASSEMBLY, TYPE IIA	4	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00
47 606.53 48 606.63	LF	RESETTING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING REMOVING AND STORING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	289 625	\$25.00 \$6.00	\$7,225.00 \$3,750.00	\$15.00 \$2.00	\$4,335.00 \$1,250.00	\$15.00 \$5.00	\$4,335.00 \$3,125.00	\$16.00 \$5.00	\$4,624.00 \$3,125.00	\$15.00 \$7.00	\$4,335.00 \$4,375.00	\$16.00 \$5.00	\$4,624.00 \$3,125.00	\$18.00 \$5.50	\$5,202.00 \$3,437.50
49 607.9700000	8 LF	REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING FENCE	96	\$50.00	\$4,800.00	\$45.00	\$4,320.00	\$50.00	\$4,800.00	\$25.00	\$2,400.00	\$3.50	\$336.00	\$47.00	\$4,512.00	\$50.00	\$4,800.00
50 608.000013	QU	PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA SIDEWALK ITEMS	4	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$60.00	\$240.00
51 608.020102	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS AND BICYCLE PATHS, AND VEGETATION CONTROL STRIPS	70	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$170.00	\$11,900.00	\$155.00	\$10,850.00	\$180.00	\$12,600.00	\$160.00	\$11,200.00	\$160.00	\$11,200.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00
52 610.1403	CY	TOPSOIL-LAWNS	80	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$72.00	\$5,760.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$200.00	\$8,800.00
53 610.1602	SY	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWNS	960	\$1.50	\$1,440.00	\$1.50	\$1,440.00	\$1.00	\$960.00	\$2.00	\$1,920.00	\$3.00	\$2,880.00	\$2.25	\$2,160.00	\$1.80	\$1,728.00
54 619.01 55 619.04	LS	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL TYPE III CONSTRUCTION BARRICADES	1	\$75,000.00 \$100.00	\$75,000.00 \$2,700.00	\$40,000.00 \$60.00	\$40,000.00 \$1,620.00	\$35,000.00 \$150.00	\$35,000.00 \$4,050.00	\$25,000.00 \$100.00	\$25,000.00 \$2,700.00	\$33,854.07 \$75.00	\$33,854.07 \$2,025.00	\$14,000.00 \$225.00	\$14,000.00 \$6,075.00	\$115,000.00 \$100.00	\$115,000.00 \$2,700.00
56 619.1702	LF	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER (UNPINNED) WITH WARNING LIGHTS	120	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,020.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$32.00	\$2,025.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$100.00	\$5,400.00
57 620.05	CY	STONE FILLING (HEAVY)	400	\$100.00	\$40,000.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$65.00	\$26,000.00	\$87.00	\$34,800.00	\$95.00	\$38,000.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00
58 620.0802	CY	BEDDING MATERIAL, TYPE 2	36	\$65.00	\$2,340.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$65.00	\$2,340.00	\$74.00	\$2,664.00	\$170.00	\$6,120.00	\$65.00	\$2,340.00
59 625.01 60 627.5014000	15 8 LF	SURVEY OPERATIONS CUTTING PAVEMENT	139	\$25,000.00 \$3.00	\$25,000.00 \$417.00	\$40,000.00 \$5.00	\$40,000.00 \$695.00	\$25,000.00 \$5.00	\$25,000.00 \$695.00	\$20,000.00 \$10.00	\$20,000.00 \$1,390.00	\$25,000.00 \$7.00	\$25,000.00 \$973.00	\$25,745.07 \$5.00	\$25,745.07 \$695.00	\$40,000.00 \$4.75	\$40,000.00 \$660.25
61 637.11	MNTH	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 1	8	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$26,000.00
62 637.34	DC	OFFICE TECHNOLOGY AND SUPPLIES	5000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
63 640.20 64 640.21	LF F	WHITE PAINT REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 20 MILS YELLOW PAINT REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 20 MILS	815 1500.5	\$1.50 \$1.50	\$1,222.50 \$2,250.75	\$0.70 \$0.70	\$570.50 \$1,050.35	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$815.00 \$1,500.50	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$815.00 \$1,500.50	\$0.67 \$0.67	\$546.05 \$1,005.34	\$0.70 \$0.70	\$570.50 \$1,050.35	\$0.85 \$0.85	\$692.75 \$1,275.43
65 645.5102	SF	GROUND MOUNTED SIGN PANELS LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 30 SF, WITH Z-BARS	8.6	\$50.00	\$430.00	\$37.00	\$318.20	\$37.00	\$318.20	\$50.00	\$430.00	\$37.00	\$318.20	\$39.00	\$335.40	\$45.00	\$387.00
66 645.81	EA	TYPE A SIGN POSTS	19	\$185.00	\$3,515.00	\$175.00	\$3,325.00	\$175.00	\$3,325.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$175.00	\$3,325.00	\$185.00	\$3,515.00	\$205.00	\$3,895.00
67 647.31	EA	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE I (UNDER 30 SQUARE FEET	19	\$75.00	\$1,425.00	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$60.00	\$1,140.00	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$52.00	\$988.00	\$60.00	\$1,140.00
68 647.41	EA	REMOVE AND STORE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE I (UNDER 30 SQUARE FEET)	6	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$35.00	\$210.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$32.00	\$192.00	\$35.00	\$210.00
69 655.1122	EA	WELDED FRAME AND RETICULINE GRATE 22	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00
70 658.1400000 71 688.01	7 EA	WATER WELL ANALYSIS WHITE PREFORMED REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES	2 292.5	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00 \$643.50	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00 \$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00 \$640.58	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00 \$775.12
71 688.01 72 697.03	L⊦ DC	WHITE PREFORMED REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES	292.5 131000	\$10.00 \$1.00	\$2,925.00 \$131,000.00	\$2.20 \$1.00	\$643.50 \$131,000.00	\$2.50 \$1.00	\$731.25 \$131,000.00	\$2.50 \$1.00	\$731.25 \$131,000.00	\$2.19 \$1.00	\$640.58 \$131,000.00	\$2.25 \$1.00	\$658.13 \$131,000.00	\$2.65 \$1.00	\$775.13 \$131,000.00
73 698.04	DC	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1445	\$1.00	\$1,445.00	\$1.00	\$1,445.00	\$1.00	\$1,445.00	\$1.00	\$1,445.00	\$1.00	\$1,445.00	\$1.00	\$1,445.00	\$1.00	\$1,445.00
74 698.05	DC		906	\$1.00	\$906.00	\$1.00	\$906.00	\$1.00	\$906.00	\$1.00	\$906.00	\$1.00	\$906.00	\$1.00	\$906.00	\$1.00	\$906.00
75 698.06 76 699.040001	DC LS	STEEL/IRON PRICE ADJUSTMENT MOBILIZATION	100 1	1.00\$ \$110,000.00\$	\$100.00 \$110,000.00	\$1.00 \$90,000.00	\$100.00 \$90,000.00	\$1.00 \$96,000.26	\$100.00 \$96,000.26	\$1.00 \$95,000.00	\$100.00 \$95,000.00	\$1.00 \$110,000.00	100.00\$ \$110,000.00\$	\$1.00 \$118,000.00	\$100.00 \$118,000.00	\$1.00 \$125,000.00	\$100.00 \$125,000.00
	1-0	·····	· 'L	÷,000.00	÷	<i>400,000.00</i>	<i>400,000.00</i>	<i>\$33,000.20</i>	\$00,000.20	<i>\$50,000.00</i>	\$30,000.00	÷,000.00	÷,000.00	¢	÷	÷.20,000.00	÷.20,000.00
			I	TOTAL:	\$2,846,585.85		\$2,369,041.95		\$2,510,561.00		\$2,648,962.09		\$2,919,919.20		\$3,075,000.00		\$3,413,414.26

Math Error